RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

4,519
3,108
4,017
1139
12,783

3,840
3,117
5,122
2174
14,253

March Calendar Year to Date
2001 2000 % Change 2001 2000 % Change
Passengers
Enplaned| 112,503 112,657 -0.14% 293,657 288,220 1.89%
Deplaned| 116,351 112,477 3.44% 296,868 284,411 4.38%
Total| 228,854 225,134 1.65% 590,525 572,631 3.12%
e .
Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 3,401,887 4,998,057 -31.94% 10,292,195 13,420,188 -23.31%
Deplaned| 4,410,044 5,766,217 -23.52% 12,861,335 15,841,586 -18.81%
Through 0 686,998 -100.00% 0 1,906,267 -100.00%
Total| 7,811,931 11,451,272 -31.78% 23,153,530 31,168,041 -25.71%
e .
Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 675,967 997,524  -32.24% 1,833,297 2,639,328  -30.54%
Deplaned| 1,346,216 1,357,786 -0.85% 3,776,970 3,835,452 -1.52%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 2,022,183 2,355,310 -14.14% 5,610,267 6,474,780 -13.35%
e .
Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 4,077,854 5,995,581  -31.99% 12,125,492 16,059,516  -24.50%
Deplaned| 5,756,260 7,124,003  -19.20% 16,638,305 19,677,038  -15.44%
Through 0 686,998 -100.00% 0 1,906,267 -100.00%
Total| 9,834,114 13,806,582 -28.77% 28,763,797 37,642,821 -23.59%

17.68%
-0.29%
-21.57%
-47.61%
-10.31%

12,679 10,568  19.98%
9,390 8,168  14.96%
11,341 13,240  -14.34%
3,133 5975  -47.56%
36,543 37,951  -3.71%




