RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	March			Calendar Year to Date		
1	2001	2000	% Change	2001	2000	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	112,503	112,657	-0.14%	293,657	288,220	1.89%
Deplaned		112,477		296,868	284,411	
Total		225,134	1.65%	590,525	572,631	3.12%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,401,887	4,998,057	-31.94%	10,292,195	13,420,188	-23.31%
Deplaned	4,410,044	5,766,217	-23.52%	12,861,335	15,841,586	-18.81%
Through	<u>0</u>	686,998	-100.00%	<u>0</u>	1,906,267	-100.00%
Total	7,811,931	11,451,272	-31.78%	23,153,530	31,168,041	-25.71%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	675,967	997,524	-32.24%	1,833,297	2,639,328	-30.54%
Deplaned	1,346,216	1,357,786	-0.85%	3,776,970	3,835,452	-1.52%
Through	_	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	2,022,183	2,355,310	-14.14%	5,610,267	6,474,780	-13.35%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)			24.2224	40.40=.400		24 7 2 2 3 4 7 3 3 4 7 3 3 4 7 3 3 4 7 3 3 4 7 3 3 4 7 3 3 4 7 3 3 4 7 3 3 4 7 3 3 4 7 3 3 4 7 3 3 4 7 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 3
·		5,995,581	-31.99%		16,059,516	
· ·	5,756,260	7,124,003	-19.20%		19,677,038	
Through	_	686,998	-100.00%	0 700 707		-100.00%
lotai	9,834,114	13,806,582	-28.77%	28,763,797	37,642,821	-23.59%
Aircraft Operations						
All Craft Operations						
Air Carrier	4,519	3,840	17.68%	12,679	10,568	19.98%
Air Taxi	3,108	3,117	-0.29%	9,390	8,168	14.96%
General Aviation	4,017	5,122	-21.57%	11,341	13,240	-14.34%
Military	<u>1,139</u>	<u>2,174</u>	-47.61%	<u>3,133</u>	<u>5,975</u>	-47.56%
Total	12,783	14,253	-10.31%	36,543	37,951	-3.71%